Scoreboard

Final 1 2
Eastern Michigan (2-9) « 0 14
Buffalo (2-9) 0 10

Scoring Summary
First Quarter

3 4 T
7 0 21
7 0 17

NO SCORING

Second Quarter

EMI Dwayne Priest 1 yd run (Sean Graham kick) 13:36

5 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 2:20 EMU 7-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

BUFF Marcus Rivers 28 yd pass from Jerry Davis (A.J. Principe kick) 7:35
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:32 BUFF 7-7

EMI Dwayne Priest 1 yd run (Sean Graham kick) 3:03

8 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 4:25 EMU 14-7

BUFF A.J. Principe 30 yd FG 0:00

8 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 2:56 EMU 14-10

Third Quarter

EMI Dwayne Priest 1 yd run (Sean Graham kick) 8:51

9 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 4:53 EMU 21-10

BUFF Ed Young 14 yd pass from Jerry Davis (A.J. Principe kick) 4:11

9 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:35 EMU 21-17
Fourth Quarter

NO SCORING

Team Stats EMI
First Downs 16
Third Down Efficiency 4-13
Fourth Down Efficiency 3-3
Plays-Net Yards 64-353
Rushes-Yds 55-261
Passing Yds 92
Kick Return Yds 45
Punt Return Yds -1
Passes 6-9-2
Punts 4-143
Fumbles-Lost 1-0
Penalties-Yds 6-60
Time of Poss. 36:52

Individual Stats
RUSHING

BUFF

4-13
1-1
58-297
25-75
222

20-33-0
7-293
0-0
6-50
23:8

EMI: Dwayne Priest 35-192, Alex Gillett 16-56, Javonti Greene 3-9, Dominique Sherrer 1-4

BUFF: Jerry Davis 8-42, Ike Nduka 11-29,

PASSING
EMI: Alex Gillett 6-9-92-2

BUFF: Jerry Davis 20-32-222-0, Team 0-1-

RECEIVING

Terrell Jackson 1-3,

0-0

EMI: Ben Thayer 3-73, Dwayne Priest 2-13, Kinsman Thomas 1-6

BUFF: Alex Neutz 7-112, Marcus Rivers 5-

55, Ed Young 5-31, Jeffvon Gill 2-20,

Jeffvon Gill 5-1

Fred Lee 1-4



