Scoreboard						
Final		1	2	3	4	т
Eastern Michigan	(2-9) «	0	14	7	0	21
Buffalo (2-9)		0	10	7	0	17

Scoring Summary First Quarter NO SCORING Second Quarter EMI Dwayne Priest 1 yd run (Sean Graham kick) 13:36 5 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 2:20 EMU 7-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) BUFF Marcus Rivers 28 yd pass from Jerry Davis (A.J. Principe kick) 7:35 7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:32 BUFF 7-7 EMI Dwayne Priest 1 yd run (Sean Graham kick) 3:03 8 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 4:25 EMU 14-7 BUFF A.J. Principe 30 yd FG 0:00 8 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 2:56 EMU 14-10 Third Quarter EMI Dwayne Priest 1 yd run (Sean Graham kick) 8:51 9 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 4:53 EMU 21-10 BUFF Ed Young 14 yd pass from Jerry Davis (A.J. Principe kick) 4:11 9 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:35 EMU 21-17 Fourth Quarter NO SCORING

Team Stats	EMI	BUFF
First Downs	16	16
Third Down Efficiency	4-13	4-13
Fourth Down Efficiency	3-3	1-1
Plays-Net Yards	64-353	58-297
Rushes-Yds	55-261	25-75
Passing Yds	92	222
Kick Return Yds	45	43
Punt Return Yds	-1	0
Passes	6-9-2	20-33-0
Punts	4-143	7-293
Fumbles-Lost	1-0	0-0
Penalties-Yds	6-60	6-50
Time of Poss.	36:52	23:8

Individual Stats RUSHING EMI: Dwayne Priest 35-192, Alex Gillett 16-56, Javonti Greene 3-9, Dominique Sherrer 1-4 BUFF: Jerry Davis 8-42, Ike Nduka 11-29, Terrell Jackson 1-3, Jeffvon Gill 5-1

PASSING

EMI: Alex Gillett 6-9-92-2 BUFF: Jerry Davis 20-32-222-0, Team 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

EMI: Ben Thayer 3-73, Dwayne Priest 2-13, Kinsman Thomas 1-6 BUFF: Alex Neutz 7-112, Marcus Rivers 5-55, Ed Young 5-31, Jeffvon Gill 2-20, Fred Lee 1-4